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APPLICATION FOR

QUALIFICATION OF WELL WORKOVER PROJECT
AND CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL

THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION AND ALL ATTACHMENTS MUST BE FILED WITH THE
APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE OF THE CONSERVATION DIVISION,

L Operator: Texaco Exploration & Production Inc OGRID #; 022351
Address: 205 E. Bender Blvd.; Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Contact Party:__Paul Wilcox Phone #: (505) 397-0419
1L Name of Well:__West Dollarhide Drinkard Unit #116 APL#:__ 3002531484
Location of Well: Unit Letter D, 67 Feet from the North _line and _152 feet fromthe West line,
Section 4 Township_25S  Range 38E , NMPM, Lea County
2,
1. Date Workover Procedures Commenced: 12-93-96
Date Workover Procedures were Completed: 01-17-96

IV. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures undertaken to increase the projection from the Well.

V. Attach an estimate of the production rate of the Well (a production decline curve or other acceptable method, and
table showing monthly oil and/or gas Project Production) based on at least twelve (12) months of established
production which shows the future rate of production based on well performance prior to performing Workover.

VL Pool(s) on which Production Projection is based: Dollarhide Tubb Drinkard

VIL AFFIDAVIT:

Stateof__ N. M. )
) ss.
County of _Lea )
Russell Pool , being first duly sworn , upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator or authorized representative of the Operator of the above referenced Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records which are reasonably
available and contain information relevant to the production history of this Well.
g Restoration Project. .
- 3. To the best of my knowledge, the data used to prepare the Production Projection for this Well is complete
o and accurate and this projection was prepared using soun?d trgleum engineering principles.
(Name)

Senior Engineer Hobbs Operating Unit
(Title)

T



SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 27 day of _ February , 1997, '

Notary Public Pam D. Hunt

My Commission expires:_9/13/97

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VII. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application for Qualification of Well Workover Project is hereby approved and the above referenced Well is
designated as a Well Workover Project pursuant to the “Natural Gas and Crude Oil Production Incentive Act” (Laws 1995,
Chapter 15, Sections 1 through 8). The Oil Conservation Division hereby verifies the Production projection for thethe Well
Workover Project attached to this application. By copy of this Application and Certification of Approval, the Division notifies

the Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project has has
been completed as of /2 - ?ﬂ"’?& , 19 .

District ¢ Supervisor, District ;=
Oil Conservation Division

Date: 7 // ﬂ_ / 7?

X DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT.
DATE:




Production Projection

Well Name & #: West Dollarhide Drinkard Unit #116 Prior Oil Prod. Rate (BOPD): 8

Producing Formation: Dollarhide Tubb Drinkard Qil Decline Factor: 0.948468671

Oil Decline Rate (%): 47 Prior Gas Prod. Rate (MCFGD): 10

Gas Decline Rate (%): 0

Completion Date (m/yr): Jan-96 Gas Decline Factor: 1

Projected Oii Projected Gas Projected Cumulative Projected Cumulative

Month Production Production Qil Production Gas Production
Jan-96 243 304 . 243 : 304
Feb-96 231 304 474 608
Mar-96 219 304 693 912
Apr-96 208 304 900 1216
May-96 197 304 1097 1520
Jun-96 187 304 1284 1824
Jul-96 177 304 1461 2128
Aug-96 168 304 1629 2432
Sep-96 159 304 1788 2736
Oct-96 151 304 1939 3040
Nov-96 143 304 2082 3344
Dec-96 136 304 2218 3648
Jan-97 129 304 2347 3952
Feb-97 122 304 2469 4256
Mar-97 116 304 2585 4560
Apr-97 110 304 2695 4864
May-97 104 304 2800 5168
Jun-97 99 304 2898 5472
Jul-97 94 304 2992 5776
Aug-97 89 304 3081 6080
Sep-97 84 304 3166 6384
Oct-97 80 304 3246 6688
Nov-97 76 304 3322 6992
Dec-97 72 304 3394 7298
Jan-98 68 304 3462 7600
Feb-98 65 304 3527 7904
Mar-98 61 304 3588 8208
Apr-98 58 304 3647 8512
May-98 55 304 3702 8816
Jun-98 52 304 3754 9120
Jul-98 50 304 3804 9424
Aug-98 47 304 3851 9728
Sep-98 45 304 3896 10032
Oct-98 42 304 3938 10336
Nov-98 40 304 3979 10640
Dec-98 38 304 4017 10944
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